

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

2020 PAVING - OPENED 3/25/20

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		KARVO**		RONYAK		PERRIN		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING		BARBICAS PAVING		KENMORE	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	WALK REMOVAL	SF	9980	\$ 2.50	\$ 24,950.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 34,930.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 26,447.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,960.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 26,447.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 24,950.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,970.00
2	202	CURB REMOVAL (To be replaced by ADA ramp)	LF	1117	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,702.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,630.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,936.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 9,662.05	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,936.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,936.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,585.00
3	202	REMOVE CURB AS DIRECTED	LF	575	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,600.00
4	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	250	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00
5	253	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	250	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00
6	254	PAVEMENT PLANING (2")	SY	166400	\$ 1.50	\$ 249,600.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 241,280.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 216,320.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 274,560.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 216,320.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 357,760.00
7	407	TACK COAT	GAL.	7000	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,000.00
8	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGG. SHOULDER	TON	150	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00
9	448	TYPE 1, SURFACE COURSE ASPHALT PG 64-22 (DRIVES)	TON	40	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
10	448	TYPE 1, INTERMEDIATE SCRATCH ASPHALT PG 64-22 (3/4")	TON	6950	\$ 87.00	\$ 604,650.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 444,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 556,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 528,200.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 517,775.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 590,750.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 562,950.00
11	826	TYPE 1, SURFACE COURSE ASPH (448), FIBER TYPE C (1 1/4")	TON	11600	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,160,000.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 922,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 928,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,032,400.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 968,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 928,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,090,400.00
12	602	MR MANHOLE SANITARY LEVELING SYSTEM	EACH	140	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 168,000.00
13	603	MISC. DOWNSPOUT TIE-INS	EACH	5	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
14	604	REBUILD CATCH BASIN	EACH	5	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00
15	604	MH/CBs ADJUST TO GRADE (WITH BRICK)	EACH	5	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	608	ADA ACCESS RAMPS	EACH	164	\$ 250.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 48,380.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 31,488.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 57,400.00
17	608	4" SIDEWALK	SF	10490	\$ 8.00	\$ 83,920.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 57,695.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 73,430.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 78,675.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 73,430.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 73,430.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 73,430.00
18	609	TYPE 2 CURB & GUTTER	LF	575	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 20,700.00
19	609	TYPE 2 C&G or TYPE 6 CURB REPLACEMENT FOR ADA REQ.	LF	1117	\$ 19.00	\$ 21,223.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 21,223.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,340.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 22,898.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,340.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,510.00
20	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 70,145.00	\$ 70,145.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
21	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
22	632	LOOP DETECTOR UNIT & LEAD IN	EACH	14	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 17,500.00
23	638	VALVE BOX ADJ TO GRADE, (CASTING PROVIDED)	EACH	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
24	646	EDGE LINE	MILE	1.7	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,015.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,930.00
25	646	LANE LINE	MILE	0.05	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00
26	646	CENTERLINE	MILE	2.4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 11,520.00
27	646	TRANSVERSE LINE (YELLOW)	LF	225	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,912.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,800.00
28	646	CHANNELIZING LINE	LF	1025	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,637.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,998.75	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,998.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,998.75	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,998.75
29	646	STOP LINE	LF	471	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,826.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,181.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,181.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 5,298.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,181.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,181.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,181.00
30	646	CROSSWALK LINE	LF	2111	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,110.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,499.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,499.50	\$ 4.60	\$ 9,710.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,499.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,499.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,499.50
31	646	LANE ARROW	EACH	22	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,630.00
32	653	FERTILIZER PLACED	LB	60	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 36.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00
33	653	TOPSOIL PLACED	CY	200	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66.75	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
34	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	2000	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
					TOTAL	\$ 2,590,123.50	TOTAL	\$ 2,091,265.50	TOTAL	\$ 2,229,490.25	TOTAL	\$ 2,278,984.90	TOTAL	\$ 2,317,404.50	TOTAL	\$ 2,355,871.25	TOTAL	\$ 2,580,849.25

***** DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW ----->

HIGH